

d

ITEM NO.32 and 58

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.36515 OF 2012

(From the judgment and order dated 30.08.2012 in WP No.6355 of 20121 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARE RAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 37628 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37701 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37702 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37740 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

SLP(C) NO. 37819 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37834 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37850 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37864 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37930 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37952 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 37981 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38012 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38039 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38044 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38053 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38224 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38237 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38242 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38267 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38323 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38341 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38404 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 38408 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Murari, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

S/Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Krishna Murari, P.B. Suresh,  
advocates accept notice on behalf of the respondents.

The parties may file the additional documents within four  
weeks.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 266 of 2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|