

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).93/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2012 in WP No.6392/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri Sunil Kumar Verma, advocate accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.

The parties may file the additional documents within four weeks.

The prayer for interim relief is rejected.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 266 of 2012.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|